900211091 01/03/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ERICKSON LIVING		09/06/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY
MANAGEMENT, LLC			COMPANY: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINDEN PONDS, INC.	
Street Address:	5525 Research Park Drive	
Internal Address:	4th Floor	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21228	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3021558	LINDEN PONDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (410)223-4335

 Phone:
 410-347-9433

 Email:
 jevans@wtplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John Evans
Address Line 1: 7 St. Paul Street

Address Line 2: Whiteford, Taylor & Preston L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202-1636

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 086998.00018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John P. Evans

TRADEMARK REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0376 OP \$40.00 30

900211091

Signature:	/John P. Evans/
Date:	01/03/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=LPI Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=LPI Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Erickson Living Management, LLC ("Assignor") is the owner of the mark set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Mark"), which is currently registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Purchase and Sale Agreement that is being executed contemporaneously with this Trademark Assignment, Linden Ponds, Inc., a Maryland nonstock corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Mark and the registration listed on Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration therefor and any and all domain names related to the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused the execution of this Assignment as of the 8th day of September, 2011.

ERICKSON LIVING MAYAGEMENT, LLC

By:

___(SEAL)

Gerald F. Dohlerty
Senior Vice President & Secretary

STATE OF MARYLAND) SS.
COUNTY OF Salkings)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, an officer duly qualified to take acknowledgments, personally appeared Gerald F. Doherty, who personally acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President & Secretary of Erickson Living Management, LLC, and who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged before me that he executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the purposes therein expressed on behalf of said limited liability company.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid, as of this & day of September, 2011.

(NOTARY)) (NOTARY)) (PUBLIC) (AMRES)

CATHY M. THOMPSON Notary Public, State of Maryland Queen Anne's County My Commission Expires December 25, 2011 My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0378

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED MARK

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
LINDEN PONDS	3021558	November 29, 2005

1967082

TRADEMARK REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0379

RECORDED: 01/03/2012